ERRATA SHEET

FOR DEPOSITION OF SUSAN A. RALSTON

PAGE	<u>LINE</u>	CORRECTION
3	21	Change "Susan" to "Susanne". Change noted by Committee staff.
19	24	"Dyman, D-Y-M-A-N" should read "Eyman, E-Y-M-A-N." Change noted by the witness.
28	7	First sentence should read: "He would – during the first couple years, we didn't have a political printer." Change noted by the witness. In a letter to Committee Counsel, the witness' attorney stated: "This change was necessary to dispel any misimpression that Mr. Rove's office did not have a political printer at any point in time. In fact, Mr. Rove's office did eventually receive a printer."
28	17	Insert "official" before "files." After "paper", insert "relating to White House business". Changes noted by the witness. In a letter to Committee Counsel, the witness' attorney stated: "This change was necessary to make clear that the White House Office of Records Management maintained official White House files and would not invariably have received files or printouts of e-mails that were of a personal or non-official nature."
31	14	Change "Wilcow" to Wilkow". Change noted by the witness.
35	7	Change "Gergen" to "Goergen". Change noted by the witness.
46	11	Change "to" to "at". Change noted by the witness.
50	22	Change "a contact" to "the content of a". Change noted by the witness.
54	7	Change "inspector general" to "Inspector General". Change noted by Committee staff.
55	7	Change "Frauenfelder" to "Frownfelter". Change noted by the witness.
56	1	Change "Frauenfelder" to "Frownfelter". Change noted by the witness.
63	22	Delete "he didn't recall –". Change noted by the witness.
65	25	Change "Hmm-mm" to "Correct". Change noted by the witness.
67	13	Change "handled" to "handed". Change noted by the witness.

68	1	Change "Um-hmm" to "Yes". Change noted by the witness.
73	14	Change "Um-hmm" to "Yes". Change noted by the witness.
74	17-18	Change "George W. Bush.com" to "George WBush.com". Change noted by Committee staff.
77	3	Change "issue" to "issued". Change noted by the witness.
81	8	Add "it" after "used". Change noted by the witness.
81	9	Change "use" to "used". Change noted by the witness.
82	14	Delete "but –". Change noted by the witness.
84	19	Change "Not often" to "I don't know how often". Change noted by the witness. In a letter to Committee Counsel, the witness' attorney stated: "This change was necessary to better reflect Ms. Ralston's actual recollection of the use of the RNC e-mail account by Annie Mayol, as she does not specifically know how often Ms. Mayol used her RNC e-mail account."



SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 1501 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 (202) 736 8000 (202) 736 8711 FAX BEIJING BRUSSELS CHICAGO DALLAS FRANKFURT GENEVA HONG KONG LOS ANGELES
NEW YORK
SAN FRANCISCO
SHANGHAI
SINGAPORE
SYDNEY
TOKYO
WASHINGTON, D.C.

bberenson@sidiey.com (202) 738-8971

FOUNDED 1866

May 30, 2007

Kristin Amerling
Chief Counsel
U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Oversight and Government Reform
2157 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Ms. Amerling:

Pursuant to Rule 22 of the Rules of the Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, my client, Susan Ralston, hereby submits this letter setting forth her reasons for the three minor substantive clarifications she made to the transcript of her deposition, which she timely reviewed last Thursday, May 24, 2007. In accordance with the Committee's Rules, Ms. Ralston has already corrected and signed the transcript. We therefore request that the changes indicated on the following lines of the transcript be made to the official transcript or included as an appendix, as provided for by Rule 22:

- 1. Page 28, line 7. This change was necessary to dispel any misimpression that Mr. Rove's office did not have a political printer at any point in time. In fact, Mr. Rove's office did eventually receive a political printer.
- 2. Page 28, line 17. This change was necessary to make clear that the White House Office of Records Management maintained official White House files and would not invariably have received files or printouts of e-mails that were of a personal or non-official nature.
- 3. Page 84, line 19. This change was necessary to better reflect Ms. Ralston's actual recollection of the use of the RNC e-mail account by Annie Mayol, as she does not specifically know how often Ms. Mayol used her RNC e-mail account.



Kristin Amerling May 30, 2007 Page 2

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Bradford A. Berenson

Seen and agreed to:

Susan Ralston

cc: J. Keith Ausbrook, Minority Counsel

DC1 970318v.1